Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 1 (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
F519 RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traueman United Heas	21421 The record the aπached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert B. Houston Michael J. Marcus	Name: Solarbeam Security, LLC
Michael J. IMarcus	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 N.E. 2nd Drive
Execution Date(s) February 13, 2006 Assignment Merger	
	City: Homestead
Security Agreement Change of Name	7
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:33030
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application 140.(3)	` ,
/2006 SEYRAR: 00000052 67/4790	6,774,790
:8021 /40. 00 UF	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Krieg DeVault LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: L. Scott Paynter	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip:46204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09
Phone Number: (317) 238-6321	
Fax Number: (317) 238-6371	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: lpaynter@kdlegal.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sent cele	March 31, 2006
Signature	Date
L. Scott Paynter Reg. #39,797 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert B. Houston and Michael J. Marcus are the owners by assignment of new and useful improvements in

SOLAR POWERED PERIMETER BEAM

and duly filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon in the United States Patent Office, Application Serial No. 09/955,941 filed on September 20, 2001, and now United States Patent No. 6,774,790, issued August 10, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Solarbeam Security, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 200 N.E. 2nd Drive, Homestead, Florida 33030, Assignee, is desirous of securing an interest therein:

Now This Indenture Witnesseth, that in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert B. Houston and Michael J. Marcus, have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the entire world in and to the inventions described in said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and any divisions, renewals, continuations or reissues thereof in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In Witness Whereo	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 13th day
\mathcal{L}	Lah B. March
	Robert B. Houston
	"Assignor"
STATE OF FLORIDA	
	SS:
COUNTY OF DADE	
	gned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day. Houston, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of free act and deed.
My commission expires:	
My county of residence:	MICHELLE T. TATHAM MY GMMISSION # DD310455 GLPIRES: May 23, 2008 FL Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0121

IN WITNESS WHEREO of Floruary, 20	And and affixed my seal this 13th day of the Michael J. Marcus "Assignor"
STATE OF FLORIDA))
COUNTY OF DADE) SS:)
•	signed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day I J. Marcus, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of is free act and deed.
My commission expires:	
My county of residence:	MICHELLE T. TATHAM MY COMMISSION # DD310455 \$ EXPIRES: May 23, 2008 FI. Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

KD_IM-675319_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0122